WARNING

High levels of potentially toxic CYANOBACTERIA

have been identified in this water.

WATER NOT CURRENTLY SUITABLE FOR WADING OR SWIMMING!



Anyone who comes in contact with scums or discolored water should rinse off with fresh water. Keep pets out.

Scan for current advisories and for more information:



Español/

Français:



CONTACT INFORMATION:

Cyanobacteria HAB Program

HAB@des.nh.gov

(603)-848-8094

